

~~ITEM~~ NO.26 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11741/2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOLDEN FOREST CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16477 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16478 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16481 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16482 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16483 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16484 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mod. Noorullah,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 1.2.2008.

List the matter on 1.2.2008.

Office has to be careful while preparing office report, in as much as in the present case in SLP(C) No. 16481/2006 process fee has been paid on 27.9.2007 but notice has been issued on 13.10.2007 whereas office report dated 8.1.2008 states that no process fee and spare copies of the pleadings has been filed.

List the matter on 1.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar