

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16481/2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVODAYA RETREAT COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP for issuance of notice to respondent No.3 before 8.3.2010 as directed by the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matter on 5.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar