

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16481/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No.  
81/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVODAYA RETREAT COMPANY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 5 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No. 3)

IA No. 6 (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)  
(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for  
substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution of the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No. 3 is  
allowed.

Issue notice to the newly added respondents.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER