

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11741/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No. 2051/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOLDEN FOREST CO. (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urgent directions for stay of the operation of  
the order dated 21.12.2005 passed in W.P. No.2051/2001 and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16477 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16478 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16481 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16482 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16483 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16484 of 2006

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr.    Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    P.I. Jose, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    G.P. Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Dr.    Madan Sharma, Adv.  
                                 [in    SLP(C) No.16481 of 2006]

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj ,Adv  
[for M/s. Golden Forest Co.(P) Ltd.]

2

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.  
Judgment reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master